FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-04-1999



**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

# 101108538

	RECORD		N FORM CO TENTS ON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ET		
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	rks: Pl	ease record the	e attached orig	ginal docu	ıment(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type		X	veyance Ty	· —			
			Assignment	Sec	urity Agre	ement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License	Cha	nge of Na	me	
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #		Merger	Oth	er		
Corrective Docume			(For	U.S. GOI Use ONLY by U.S.	/ernment Governmen	t Agencies	)
Reel #	Frame #			epartmental F	ile	Secr	et File
Conveying Party(ies				al names of con	veying parti	ies attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Digit	tal Radio Commur	nicat	cions Corp	oration			12/31/1997
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						J	
<u> </u>							
Receiving Party					al names of		parties attached
Name (line 1) Worl	ld Wireless Comm	nunio	cations,	Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						•	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)							of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2) 2441	(Designation must be a separate document from						
							Assignment.)
Address (line 3) West \	City	Uta	State/Country		84120 Zip (	Code	
Domestic Represen	Itative Name and A	ddres	S Enter	for the first Rec	eiving Part	y only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
<u> </u>							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
03/1999 NTHAI1 00000347 0	8689194 I	OR OF	FICE USE ONL	Υ			
FC:581	40.00 BP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-0027	9	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(801) 566-6633
Name David R. McKi	nney	
Address (line 1) Thorpe, North & W	Jestern, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1219		
Address (line 3) Sandy, Utah 84091	-1219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Patent No	Mark	f additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	nt Number(s)
, 08/689,194		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	Der PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.	PCIPCI	PCI
Number of Properties  Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0100
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to deposi	
David R. McKinney	Dil R. Tuikin.	July 28, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT is made this 3/2 day of December, 1997, from DIGITAL RADIO COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Seller") to WORLD WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser.")

### WITNESSETH:

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign and transfer to Purchaser as of the close of business on the date hereof, all of the properties and assets of Seller, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of every kind and nature, and wheresoever located.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bill of Sale and Assignment to be signed in their respective corporate names by their Presidents the day and year first written above.

SELLER:

DIGITAL RADIO COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

Bunker, Its President

WORLD WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

,

**PURCHASER:** 

David D. Singer Its President

PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0437